

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

5	Case No: 4104217/2016 Preliminary Hearing Held at Dundee on 10 April 2017 Employment Judge: I McFatridge (sitting alone)	
10		
15	Mr Graham Baird	Claimant <u>Represented by:</u> Mr Robertson Solicitor
20	John Campbell Trading Name Of John Campbell LLP	First Respondent <u>Represented by:</u> Mr Santoni Solicitor
25	John Campbell LLP	Second Respondent <u>Represented by:</u> Mr Santoni Solicitor
30	John Campbell Sheriff Officers LLP	Third Respondent <u>Represented by:</u> Mr Santoni Solicitor
35	Diligentia Mason LLP	Fourth Respondent <u>Represented by:</u> Mr Santoni Solicitor
40	IS & RM LLP	Fifth Respondent <u>Represented by:</u> Mr Santoni Solicitor
	John Campbell Services Ltd	Sixth Respondent

4104217/2016 Page 2

Represented by: Mr Santoni Solicitor

5 JC 1991 LLP

Seventh Respondent <u>Represented by:</u> Mr Santoni Solicitor

10

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

The Judgment of the Tribunal is that the claimant's employer was JC 1991 LLP, the Seventh Respondent (formerly known as Diligentia Mason LLP). The claim shall

¹⁵ proceed against the Seventh Respondent, JC 1991 LLP. The claim so far as directed against the First, Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth and Sixth Respondents is dismissed.

REASONS

20

Oral reasons were given at the Hearing.

Employment Judge: Mr Ian McFatridge Date of Judgment 11 April 2017 Entered in register: 11 April 2017 and copied to parties